

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST	
	2719 MAIN ST			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			1010 COLUMBIA BLVD	
				BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	WASHOUGAL WA 986714109			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			LONGVIEW WA 986321036	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-7.41 %			12.54 %		-15.23 %
			486,000.00	450,000.00	-36,000.00	546,949.95	60,949.95	412,000.00	-74,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3000	ACRE	35,000.0000	110,000.0000	214.29 %	25,000.0000	-28.57 %	70,000.0000	100.00 %	
			10,500.00	33,000.00	22,500.00	7,500.00	-3,000.00	21,000.00	10,500.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			-61.17 %			69.90 %		521.36 %
			20,600.00	8,000.00	-12,600.00	35,000.00	14,400.00	128,000.00	107,400.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	4139.0000	S.Y.	70.0000	22.0000	-68.57 %	41.0000	-41.43 %	40.0000	-42.86 %	
			289,730.00	91,058.00	-198,672.00	169,699.00	-120,031.00	165,560.00	-124,170.00	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	4834.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.5000	-5.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			48,340.00	45,923.00	-2,417.00	53,174.00	4,834.00	96,680.00	48,340.00	
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	731.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	1.7500	75.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %	
			731.00	1,462.00	731.00	1,279.25	548.25	1,827.50	1,096.50	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	85.0000	-57.50 %	75.0000	-62.50 %	85.0000	-57.50 %	
			800.00	340.00	-460.00	300.00	-500.00	340.00	-460.00	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1242.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.5500	-49.00 %	3.2500	-35.00 %	
			6,210.00	3,726.00	-2,484.00	3,167.10	-3,042.90	4,036.50	-2,173.50	
9	REMOVING TREES									
	37.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	2,350.0000	-12.96 %	2,500.0000	-7.41 %	3,000.0000	11.11 %	
			99,900.00	86,950.00	-12,950.00	92,500.00	-7,400.00	111,000.00	11,100.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1617.0000	C.Y.	33.0000	35.0000	6.06 %	70.0000	112.12 %	45.0000	36.36 %	
			53,361.00	56,595.00	3,234.00	113,190.00	59,829.00	72,765.00	19,404.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. 2719 MAIN ST	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210	ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
WASHOUGAL WA 986714109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LONGVIEW WA 986321036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	400.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	128.0000	156.00 %	
			20,000.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00	8,000.00	-12,000.00	51,200.00	31,200.00	
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1945.0000	S.Y.	33.0000	16.0000	-51.52 %	100.0000	203.03 %	55.0000	66.67 %	
			64,185.00	31,120.00	-33,065.00	194,500.00	130,315.00	106,975.00	42,790.00	
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1081.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	60.0000	100.00 %	80.0000	166.67 %	
			32,430.00	43,240.00	10,810.00	64,860.00	32,430.00	86,480.00	54,050.00	
DRAINAGE										
14	QUARRY SPALLS									
	30.0000	TON	60.0000	120.0000	100.00 %	150.0000	150.00 %	115.0000	91.67 %	
			1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	3,450.00	1,650.00	
STORM SEWER										
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2,250.0000	-50.00 %	5,000.0000	11.11 %	1,600.0000	-64.44 %	
			4,500.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00	5,000.00	500.00	1,600.00	-2,900.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	8.0000	L.F.	100.0000	26.0000	-74.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	-65.00 %	
			800.00	208.00	-592.00	800.00	0.00	280.00	-520.00	
17	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	L.F.	375.0000	200.0000	-46.67 %	500.0000	33.33 %	220.0000	-41.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,600.00	-1,400.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,760.00	-1,240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST	
	2719 MAIN ST			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			1010 COLUMBIA BLVD	
				BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	WASHOUGAL WA 986714109			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			LONGVIEW WA 986321036	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		1ST BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1853.0000	TON	30.0000	150.00 %	75.0000	183.33 %	54.0000	80.00 %	55,590.00	44,472.00
									138,975.00	100,062.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
19	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	160.0000	L.F.	30.0000	73.33 %	52.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	4,800.00	3,200.00
									8,320.00	8,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	1218.0000	TON	130.0000	46.15 %	190.0000	111.54 %	181.0000	39.23 %	158,340.00	62,118.00
									231,420.00	220,458.00
21	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22									
	1800.0000	TON	125.0000	16.00 %	145.0000	40.00 %	137.0000	9.60 %	225,000.00	21,600.00
									261,000.00	246,600.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			11,500.20		11,500.20		11,500.20			
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			7,666.80		7,666.80		7,666.80			
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			9,178.90		9,178.90		9,178.90			
25	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	20.0000	TON	300.0000	21.67 %	365.0000	0.00 %	235.0000	-21.67 %	6,000.00	-1,300.00
									7,300.00	4,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST	
	2719 MAIN ST			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			1010 COLUMBIA BLVD	
				BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	WASHOUGAL WA 986714109			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			LONGVIEW WA 986321036	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
26	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	3,000.00	66.67 %	5,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	5,500.00	83.33 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000 10,000.00	-25.00 %	75.0000 7,500.00	-2,500.00	100.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	90.0000 9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000.00
28	STREET CLEANING	HR	25.0000 7,500.00	-50.00 %	150.0000 3,750.00	-3,750.00	195.0000 4,875.00	-35.00 % -2,625.00	250.0000 6,250.00	-16.67 % -1,250.00
29	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	105.0000 10,500.00	-35.00 %	65.0000 6,825.00	-3,675.00	100.0000 10,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	110.0000 11,550.00	10.00 % 1,050.00
30	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	875.0000 10,500.00	-62.50 %	4.5000 3,937.50	-6,562.50	8.0000 7,000.00	-33.33 % -3,500.00	4.0000 3,500.00	-66.67 % -7,000.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.3200 35,000.0000 11,200.00	-40.00 %	21,000.0000 6,720.00	-4,480.00	4,500.0000 1,440.00	-87.14 % -9,760.00	20,600.0000 6,592.00	-41.14 % -4,608.00
33	TOPSOIL TYPE A	S.Y.	356.0000 16,020.00	-55.56 %	20.0000 7,120.00	-8,900.00	15.0000 5,340.00	-66.67 % -10,680.00	22.0000 7,832.00	-51.11 % -8,188.00
34	SPECIAL SOIL MIX	C.Y.	91.0000 27,300.00	-83.33 %	50.0000 4,550.00	-22,750.00	125.0000 11,375.00	-58.33 % -15,925.00	44.0000 4,004.00	-85.33 % -23,296.00
35	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	S.Y.	202.0000 8,080.00	-82.50 %	7.0000 1,414.00	-6,666.00	15.0000 3,030.00	-62.50 % -5,050.00	10.0000 2,020.00	-75.00 % -6,060.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. 2719 MAIN ST	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210	ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
WASHOUGAL WA 986714109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LONGVIEW WA 986321036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
36	ROOT BARRIER								
	691.0000	S.F.	10.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %	
			6,910.00	10,365.00	13,820.00	6,910.00	20,730.00	13,820.00	
TRAFFIC									
37	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
	174.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	62.50 %	350.0000	75.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			34,800.00	21,750.00	60,900.00	26,100.00	87,000.00	52,200.00	
38	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	960.0000	L.F.	115.0000	-58.26 %	60.0000	-47.83 %	90.0000	-21.74 %	
			110,400.00	-64,320.00	57,600.00	-52,800.00	86,400.00	-24,000.00	
39	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB								
	2864.0000	L.F.	40.0000	7.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	83.0000	107.50 %	
			114,560.00	8,592.00	157,520.00	42,960.00	237,712.00	123,152.00	
40	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	1728.0000	L.F.	62.0000	-32.26 %	55.0000	-11.29 %	77.0000	24.19 %	
			107,136.00	-34,560.00	95,040.00	-12,096.00	133,056.00	25,920.00	
41	PAINT LINE								
	863.0000	L.F.	6.5000	-84.62 %	1.0000	-84.62 %	1.2500	-80.77 %	
			5,609.50	-4,746.50	863.00	-4,746.50	1,078.75	-4,530.75	
42	PLASTIC LINE								
	605.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-58.33 %	3.2500	-45.83 %	
			3,630.00	-1,815.00	1,512.50	-2,117.50	1,966.25	-1,663.75	
43	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE								
	162.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-66.67 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	2.2500	-62.50 %	
			972.00	-648.00	324.00	-648.00	364.50	-607.50	
44	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	832.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-30.00 %	3.0500	-39.00 %	3.2500	-35.00 %	
			4,160.00	-1,248.00	2,537.60	-1,622.40	2,704.00	-1,456.00	
45	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE								
	2904.0000	S.F.	3.0000	-50.00 %	1.3000	-56.67 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	
			8,712.00	-4,356.00	3,775.20	-4,936.80	6,534.00	-2,178.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. 2719 MAIN ST	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210	ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
WASHOUGAL WA 986714109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LONGVIEW WA 986321036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
46	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 176.0000	S.F.	12.0000 2,112.00	-33.33 % -704.00	8.0000 1,408.00	-39.58 % -836.00	7.2500 1,276.00	-39.58 % -836.00	8.0000 1,408.00	-33.33 % -704.00
47	PAINTED STOP LINE 443.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,215.00	-60.00 % -1,329.00	2.0000 886.00	-60.00 % -1,329.00	2.0000 886.00	-60.00 % -1,329.00	2.2500 996.75	-55.00 % -1,218.25
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE 45.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,575.00	-62.86 % -990.00	13.0000 585.00	-64.29 % -1,012.50	12.5000 562.50	-64.29 % -1,012.50	12.0000 540.00	-65.71 % -1,035.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.0900	HUND	1,500.0000 135.00	-23.33 % -31.50	1,150.0000 103.50	-30.00 % -40.50	1,050.0000 94.50	-30.00 % -40.50	1,100.0000 99.00	-26.67 % -36.00
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 3,000.00	-8.33 % -250.00	275.0000 2,750.00	-8.33 % -250.00	280.0000 2,800.00	-6.67 % -200.00
51	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		8,000.00	462.50 % 37,000.00	45,000.00	525.00 % 42,000.00	50,000.00	525.00 % 42,000.00	45,000.00	462.50 % 37,000.00
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		60,892.00	-17.89 % -10,892.00	50,000.00	-1.46 % -892.00	60,000.00	-1.46 % -892.00	55,000.00	-9.68 % -5,892.00
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 2801.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,801.00	40.00 % 1,120.40	1.4000 3,921.40	200.00 % 5,602.00	3.0000 8,403.00	200.00 % 5,602.00	3.2500 9,103.25	225.00 % 6,302.25
54	SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS L.S.		271,186.00	14.31 % 38,814.00	310,000.00	10.63 % 28,814.00	300,000.00	10.63 % 28,814.00	293,000.00	8.04 % 21,814.00
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REMOVAL, RELOCATION AND SOME UPGRADES L.S.		30,180.00	115.37 % 34,820.00	65,000.00	98.81 % 29,820.00	60,000.00	98.81 % 29,820.00	64,000.00	112.06 % 33,820.00
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1- COLUMBIA L.S.		228,415.00	2.88 % 6,585.00	235,000.00	-8.06 % -18,415.00	210,000.00	-8.06 % -18,415.00	223,000.00	-2.37 % -5,415.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. 2719 MAIN ST	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210	ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
WASHOUGAL WA 986714109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LONGVIEW WA 986321036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2 - MAIN	L.S.			9.82 %		-0.54 %				6.09 %
			241,296.00	265,000.00	23,704.00	240,000.00	-1,296.00	256,000.00	14,704.00		
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3 - BROADWAY	L.S.			11.00 %		1.13 %				8.53 %
			202,706.00	225,000.00	22,294.00	205,000.00	2,294.00	220,000.00	17,294.00		
59	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB)	L.S.			115.03 %		98.49 %				106.76 %
			60,457.00	130,000.00	69,543.00	120,000.00	59,543.00	125,000.00	64,543.00		
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS	L.S.			258.33 %		233.33 %				233.33 %
			6,000.00	21,500.00	15,500.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00		
61	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS	L.S.			-24.28 %		-28.06 %				-28.67 %
			660,292.00	500,000.00	-160,292.00	475,000.00	-185,292.00	471,000.00	-189,292.00		
62	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-30.00 %		20.00 %				20.00 %
	850.0000		5.0000	3.5000	-1,275.00	6.0000	850.00	6.0000	20.00 %		
			4,250.00	2,975.00	-1,275.00	5,100.00	850.00	5,100.00	850.00		
63	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-20.00 %		-33.33 %				46.67 %
	850.0000		15.0000	12.0000	-2,550.00	10.0000	-4,250.00	22.0000	46.67 %		
			12,750.00	10,200.00	-2,550.00	8,500.00	-4,250.00	18,700.00	5,950.00		
64	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-85.88 %		17.65 %				-47.45 %
			127,500.00	18,000.00	-109,500.00	150,000.00	22,500.00	67,000.00	-60,500.00		
65	FLAGGERS	HR			1.43 %		0.00 %				54.29 %
	120.0000		70.0000	71.0000	120.00	70.0000	0.00	108.0000	54.29 %		
			8,400.00	8,520.00	120.00	8,400.00	0.00	12,960.00	4,560.00		
66	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			-14.29 %		0.00 %				37.14 %
	3000.0000		70.0000	60.0000	-30,000.00	70.0000	0.00	96.0000	37.14 %		
			210,000.00	180,000.00	-30,000.00	210,000.00	0.00	288,000.00	78,000.00		
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-69.23 %		-23.08 %				9.23 %
			65,000.00	20,000.00	-45,000.00	50,000.00	-15,000.00	71,000.00	6,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST	
	2719 MAIN ST			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			1010 COLUMBIA BLVD	
				BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	WASHOUGAL WA 986714109			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			LONGVIEW WA 986321036	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
68	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1155.0000	S.F.	30.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-26.67 %	22.0000	-26.67 %	22.0000	-26.67 %
			34,650.00		11,550.00		25,410.00		25,410.00	
69	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	262.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-90.00 %	2.5000	-87.00 %	3.2500	-87.00 %	3.2500	-87.00 %
			6,550.00		655.00		851.50		851.50	
70	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	-35.71 %	4,500.0000	257.14 %	25,000.0000	36,000.00	13,000.0000	85.71 %
			14,000.00		9,000.00		50,000.00		26,000.00	
71	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	850.0000	HR	80.0000	-91.25 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	70.0000	-8,500.00	115.0000	43.75 %
			68,000.00		5,950.00		59,500.00		97,750.00	
72	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
73	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
74	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
75	CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK									
	3614.0000	S.Y.	300.0000	-39.67 %	181.0000	-36.67 %	190.0000	-397,540.00	295.0000	-1.67 %
			1,084,200.00		654,134.00		686,660.00		1,066,130.00	
76	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	377.0000	S.Y.	150.0000	20.67 %	181.0000	26.67 %	190.0000	15,080.00	172.0000	14.67 %
			56,550.00		68,237.00		71,630.00		64,844.00	
77	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3									
	49.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	15.00 %	230.0000	1,470.00	178.0000	-11.00 %
			9,800.00		14,700.00		11,270.00		8,722.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. 2719 MAIN ST	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210	ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
WASHOUGAL WA 986714109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LONGVIEW WA 986321036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
78	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	300.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			350.00	350.00	0.00	1,400.00	1,050.00	700.00	350.00	
79	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
		L.S.			16.88 %		-15.58 %		-51.95 %	
			77,000.00	90,000.00	13,000.00	65,000.00	-12,000.00	37,000.00	-40,000.00	
80	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	418.0000	L.F.	40.0000	70.0000	75.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	65.0000	62.50 %	
			16,720.00	29,260.00	12,540.00	14,630.00	-2,090.00	27,170.00	10,450.00	
81	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,700.0000	70.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	1,750.0000	75.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	
82	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	730.0000	-51.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,500.00	2,190.00	-2,310.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	
83	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	860.0000	-42.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	650.0000	-56.67 %	
			1,500.00	860.00	-640.00	1,000.00	-500.00	650.00	-850.00	
84	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	27.0000	EACH	600.0000	385.0000	-35.83 %	600.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	-70.83 %	
			16,200.00	10,395.00	-5,805.00	16,200.00	0.00	4,725.00	-11,475.00	
85	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	20.0000	EACH	500.0000	70.0000	-86.00 %	70.0000	-86.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	
			10,000.00	1,400.00	-8,600.00	1,400.00	-8,600.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	
86	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
88	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-75.00 %		0.00 %		-45.00 %	
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	1,000.00	0.00	550.00	-450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X316 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009664 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 14 WORK ORDER# : XL6114
 HWY : SR 501
 TITLE : SR501
 I-5 TO PORT OF VANCOUVER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS & ADA
 19X316
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2021
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. 2719 MAIN ST	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210	ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
WASHOUGAL WA 986714109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LONGVIEW WA 986321036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
89	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	1960.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	133.33 %	4.0000	166.67 %	4.0000	166.67 %	
			2,940.00	3,920.00	7,840.00	4,900.00	7,840.00	4,900.00	
90	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
91	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-87.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	-4,350.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
92	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM								
	L.S.			-93.33 %		-93.33 %		266.67 %	
			1,500.00	-1,400.00	100.00	-1,400.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	
93	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
94	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
95	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
	L.S.			-75.00 %		650.00 %		450.00 %	
			1,000.00	-750.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	
96	INCENTIVE FOR EARLY COMPLETION								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,952,577.40	\$5,137,445.30	\$6,039,039.00	1.45%	\$6,355,465.90	6.77%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,952,577.40	\$5,137,445.30	\$6,039,039.00	1.45%	\$6,355,465.90	6.77%	